			Docket No.: D-1530				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			•	PARTMENT OF COM			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1026675	65	0.0	. I dicin and tradema	iik Onice		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩	Y Y	<u>`</u>	Y	V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the at	ltached original docui	ments or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masahiro Hasebe; Yukitoshi Narimo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TAKATA CORPORATION Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? Yes X No				031356		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		Street Address: 4-30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-0510, Japan					
Execution Date: January 27	. 2004			te:Zip:			
4. Application number(s) or patent n			ne(s) & address(es) a	ttached? Yes	<u>Χ</u> No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Patent N ached? Yes [}	lo.(s)				
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n		6. Total numbe	r of applications a	and patents involv	ed: 1		
Name: KANESAKA & T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	X Enclosed						
		Authoriz	zed to be charge	d to deposit accou	nt		
Street Address:	+	8. Deposit acc	ount number:				
1423 Powhatan Stre				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip	o: 22314						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.		**************************************					
Manabu Kanesaka		maker K	omula.	2/5/04			
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/10/2004 MBIZUNES 00000036 10771364

Q2 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014960 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Masahiro Hasebe and Yukitoshi Narimoto
having post office address atc/o Takata Corporation,
4-30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8510, Japan
hereby sell, assign and transfer to
a corporation existing under the laws ofJapan
located at 4-30, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8510, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right,
title, and interest for all countries including the United States of
America, in and to certain inventions relating to
AIRBAG DEVICE AND AIRBAG
described in application for Letters Patent of the United States,
executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted
therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and
covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will
communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to
me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings,
sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees,
to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United

States.

Signature	Masahiro	Hasebe	Date	January 27, 2004
	Masahiro	Hasebe	· · · · · ·	
	Y. Like	ala: Alauria d	5 . 1	T 2/2 2004
Signature		<u>shi Narimoto</u>	Date	January 27. 2004
	Yukitoshi	i Narimoto		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/05/2004